PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6752678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORIANA E. HAWKINS	02/26/2015
WILLIAM H. HILDERBRAND	02/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA	
Street Address:	660 PARRINGTON OVAL	
Internal Address:	ROOM 119	
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16806374	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)426-6567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177287100

Email: BOSpatents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 100 OLIVER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404293-075USC1 (180371)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW T. WILKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew T. Wilkins/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=404293-AGBW-075USC1 (180371) - Inventors to University of Oklahoma#page3.tif source=404293-AGBW-075USC1 (180371) - Inventors to University of Oklahoma#page4.tif source=404293-AGBW-075USC1 (180371) - Inventors to University of Oklahoma#page5.tif

PATENT 506705859 REEL: 056485 FRAME: 0405

source=404293-AGBW-075USC1 (180371) - Inventors to University of Oklahoma#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 056485 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA 660 Parrington Oval Room 119 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73019

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

IDENTIFICATION OF MHC CLASS I PHOSPHO-PEPTIDE ANTIGENS FROM BREAST CANCER UTILIZING SHLA TECHNOLOGY AND COMPLEMENTARY ENRICHMENT STRATEGIES

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith				
	executed on				
X	Application No. 14/403,350, filed on November	24,	2014	(Based	on
	PCT/US2013/042908, Int'l Filing Date May 28, 2013)			•	

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FANELLI HAAG & KILGER PLLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: William H. Hilderbrand	Signature:	Date:		
Name: Oriana E. Hawkins	Signature: (Listed Harf	Date: 0 2/2/0/20/5		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name: BEVIN B. LOWE	Signature: /	Date: 02/24/15		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA 660 Parrington Oval Room 119 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73019

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

IDENTIFICATION OF MHC CLASS I PHOSPHO-PEPTIDE ANTIGENS FROM BREAST CANCER UTILIZING SHLA TECHNOLOGY AND COMPLEMENTARY ENRICHMENT STRATEGIES

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

	executed concurrently herewith				
	executed on				
X	Application No. 14/403,350, filed on November	24,	2014	(Based	on
	PCT/US2013/042908, Int'l Filing Date May 28, 2013)			•	

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 056485 FRAME: 0409

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FANELLI HAAG & KILGER PLLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS			
Name: William H. Hilderbrand	Signature: 7/1/4/	Date: _7_26_/5	
Name: Oriana E. Hawkins	Signature:	Date:	
Name:	Signature:	Date:	
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES			
Name:	Signature:	Date:	
Name:	Signature:	Date:	

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT REEL: 056485 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 06/09/2021